Siena College Research Institute*
May 21-24, 2011
643 New York City Residents

MOE +/-3.9%
Q1. Were you living in New York City on ber 11, 2001, that is, the day the World Trade Center was attacked that today is referred to by many as 9/11?
NYC Borough Gender Age Party Political View J i ployed hnicity ligit Income
Staten Ind/ Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | M F |18-34(35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep [ Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv [ college | degree | Yes | No | White | /Black [ Latino | Other | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Yes 85% | 92% 82% 76% 89% 98% | 84% | 86% | 72% | 89% | 91% | 94% | 93% | 87% | 84% | 80% | 85% 92% 90% 78% 83% | 89% | 85% 91% 84% | 74% | 86% | 92% | 89% | 77% | 88% | 84% 81%
No 15% | 8% 18% 24% 11% 2% 16% | 14% [ 28% | 11% | 9% 6% 7% | 13% | 16% | 20% [ 15% 8% 10% 22% 17% | 11% | 15% 9% 16% | 26% | 14% 8% 11% | 23% | 12% | 16% 19%
Don't remember 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q2. How much attention would you say you have paid to the coverage of the events of 9/11 in the news and by various gover | and gt | groups? Would you say you have paid:
NYC Borough Gender Age Party Political View J i ployed hnicity ligit Income
Staten Ind/ Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | M F |18-34(35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv [ college | degree | Yes | No | White | /Black [ Latino | Other | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
A great deal of attention 57% | 53% 55% 56% 58% 68% | 54% | 59% | 44% | 61% | 65% | 66% | 58% | 66% | 54% | 60% [ 53% 61% 57% 56% 55% | 59% | 63% 52% 49% | 50% [ 59% | 67% | 52% | 53% | 55% | 59% 59%
Some attention 36% | 44% 34% 35% 36% 28% | 37% | 34% | 49% | 33% | 25% | 26% | 36% | 29% | 40% | 36% [ 40% 28% 35% 37% 37% | 33% | 31% 39% A1% | 37% [ 33% | 29% | 41% | 38% | 35% | 37% 37%
Not very much attention 6% 1% 9% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 8% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 10% | 6% 3% 6% 7% 9% 4% 4%
No attention at all 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Q3. How satisfied are you that the government of the United States has provided a full and honest account of what happened that day? Do you think the government has told the whole story, most of the story, only some of the story or that in reality the government has tried to hide the truth about what happened
that day?
NYC Borough Gender Age Party Political View J i ployed hnicity ligit Income
Staten Ind/ Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | M F |18-34(35-49 [50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv [ college | degree | Yes | No | White | /Black [ Latino | Other | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Whole story 17% | 17% 19% 15% 16% 21% | 16% | 17% | 11% | 18% | 18% | 26% | 16% | 23% | 22% | 16% [ 17% 23% 15% 20% 17% | 16% | 25% 8% 12% | 10% | 18% [ 30% | 15% | 10% | 19% 7% 24%
Most of the story 35% [ 33% 34% 40% 32% 33% | 37% | 32% | 32% | 33% | 38% | 38% | 33% | 38% | 39% | 40% [ 37% 30% 30% 41% 35% | 34% | 41% 27% 22% | 46% | 31% | 44% | 27% | 40% | 31% | 36% 40%
Only some 25% | 26% 24% 23% 27% 26% | 21% | 28% | 28% | 28% | 26% | 17% | 28% | 25% | 19% | 21% [ 29% 24% 27% 23% 25% | 25% | 19% 38% 28% | 23% | 25% | 14% | 35% | 24% | 24% | 33% 24%
Government has tried to hide the truth 15% | 10% 14% 17% 18% 18% | 18% | 13% [ 20% | 17% | 11% | 10% | 14% | 10% | 15% | 18% [ 11% 14% 19% 10% 15% | 16% 8% 16% 34% | 14% | 20% 4% 12% | 19% | 18% | 19% 9%
Don't know/Refused 8% | 14% 8% 6% 8% 3% 7% 9% 9% 5% 8% 9% 8% 5% 5% 4% 6% 9% 9% 6% 7% 9% 7% 11% 4% 6% 5% 7% 12% | 7% 9% 5% 3%
Q4. Are you aware that in addition to the Twin Towers, another skyscraper in the World Trade Center | Il i on 9/11?
NYC Borough Gender Age Party Political View J i ployed Ethnicity ligi Income
Staten Ind/ Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | M F |18-34(35-49 [50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep [ Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv [ college | degree | Yes | No | White | /Black [ Latino | Other | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Yes 67% | 72% 60% 71% 65% 77% | 74% | 61% | 54% | 78% | 75% | 68% | 70% | 80% | 71% | 68% [ 73% 70% 61% 77% 73% | 61% | 78% 62% 53% | 59% | 67% | 81% | 60% | 67% | 57% | 71% 88%
No 32% | 28% 38% 29% 34% 21% | 26% | 38% | 46% | 21% | 23% | 32% | 30% | 20% | 28% | 31% [ 27% 30% 38% 23% 26% | 39% | 21% 38% A47% | 40% [ 33% | 17% | 38% | 33% | 42% | 29% 12%
Don't know 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
fi ) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q5. (If aware of coll. of another skyscraper) When did you first become aware of the coll of this third sky per?
NYC Borough Gender Age Party Political View J i ployed Ethnicity ligi Income
Staten Ind/ Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | M F |18-34(35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv [ college | degree | Yes | No | White | /Black [ Latino | Other | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
On 9/11 or shortly after 82% | 80% 82% 88% 81% 70% | 81% | 82% | 74% | 85% | 88% | 81% | 81% | 77% | 88% | 83% [ 81% 81% 78% 85% 82% | 82% | 85% 76% 79% | 77% | 82% | 86% | 78% | 82% | 74% | 82% 90%
;')'(;':g the period from 2002 until about | oo | o, 7% % 12% | 22% | 8% | 9% | 17% | 8% | 3% | 6% | 11% | 8% | 2% | 7% | 10% | 10% 12% s% | 10% | 8% | 4% 17% | 9% | 16% | 11% | 3% |13% | 6% | 10% | 11% | 6%
;')'(;;"g the period from 2007 until about | o | ., 1% 3% 1% 5% | 2% | 1% | 4% | 1% | o% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% 2% 19% | 1% | 2% | 1% 1% 3% | 4% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 1%
Within the last couple of years 4% 7% 4% 2% 4% 0% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 9% 4% 5% 1% 2% 6% 8% 1% 1%
Don' know/Refused 4% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 8% 4% 7% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 0% 0% 2% 10% 4% 4% 6% 4% 1%
Q6. (If aware of coll. of another skyscraper) From the following list of ways that people may have come to find out about the coll. of the third skyscraper, which was the FIRST way that you became aware of its coll. ?
NYC Borough Gender Age Party Political View J i ployed Ethnicity ligi Income
Staten Ind/ Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | M F |18-34(35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv [ college | degree | Yes | No | White | /Black [ Latino | Other | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K [ $100K+
By seeing it on the news 44% | 49% 42% 41% 45% 41% | 43% | 46% | 38% | 43% | 52% | 50% | 46% | 40% | 37% | 43% | 44% 45% 47% 42% 41% | 50% | 46% 48% 45% | 30% | 41% | 42% | 54% | 42% | 47% | 50% 38%
|By hearing about it on the radio 6% 5% 13% 5% 4% 2% 7% 6% 8% 4% 5% 8% 8% 8% 8% 2% 9% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 3% 6% 4% 7% 17% 2% 3% 7% 7% 4%
|By reading about it in the newspaper 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5% 8% 1% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% 13% | 4% 7% 4% 7% 7% 3% 6%
|By hearing about it from another person 18% | 21% 16% 15% 17% 30% | 14% | 22% | 26% | 16% | 17% | 10% | 17% | 26% | 21% | 15% [ 13% 31% 18% 17% 19% | 13% | 15% 25% 17% | 15% | 22% | 14% | 19% | 13% | 17% | 14% 21%
|By seeing a TV documentary about it 5% 5% 3% 6% 8% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 1% 7% 4% 5% 9% 8% 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 2% 8% 8% 9% 1% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6%
|By coming across it on the internet 5% 2% 7% 7% 6% 0% 9% 2% | 13% 6% 1% 0% 6% 3% 3% 7% 6% 1% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 8% 2% 4% 3% | 12% 7% 5% 5%
By witnessing it - Present at the time 11% | 10% 9% 12% 13% 8% 12% | 9% 4% 17% | 10% | 9% | 10% [ 7% 15% | 14% | 9% 8% 11% 10% 10% | 12% 8% 12% 10% | 18% | 11% 6% 11% | 13% 6% 10% 13%
Other 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1%
Don't know/Refused 4% 1% 4% 6% 3% 8% 3% 5% 0% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 1% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3% 1% 6% 6%
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Q7. (If aware of coll. of another skyscraper) Although it may be difficult, can you name this third skyscraper? [LIST NOT READ]
NYC Borough Gender Age Party Political View ploy Ethnicity I Income
Staten Ind/ Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | M F |18-34(35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep [ Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv [ college | degree | Yes | No | White | /Black [ Latino | Other | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Can't think of the name/Don't know 69% | 74% 63% 62% 78% 67% | 61% | 77% | 66% | 67% | 69% | 80% | 69% | 72% | 56% | 56% [ 74% 76% 77% 59% 67% | 71% | 62% 89% 70% | 55% | 69% | 64% | 86% | 59% | 79% | 69% 55%
WTC7 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 7% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1%
World Trade Center 7 4% 4% 4% 7% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 3% 3% 6% 6% 2% 6% 1% 4% 4% 7% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 9%
7 World Trade Center 4% 1% 6% 6% 5% 0% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 2% 6% 3% 6% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 1% 1% 3% 5% 9% 1% 4% 1% 5% 9%
World Trade Center Building 7 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 3% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 7% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 4%
Building 7 11% | 7% 13% 9% 10% 20% | 15% | 6% [ 12% | 10% | 10% | 9% 8% | 12% | 18% | 12% | 8% 10% 8% 14% 11% | 10% | 14% 4% 5% 17% | 9% 14% 5% | 12% 7% 15% 10%
the Salomon Brothers Building 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 9% | 11% 11% 11% 4% 8% 9% 9% 9% 10% | 9% 7% | 10% | 8% 10% | 15% | 7% 8% 7% 11% 8% | 11% 9% 4% 18% 8% 8% 11% 5% | 13% | 10% 7% 13%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q8. (If aware of coll. of another skyscraper) Have you seen video footage of the collapse of this third skyscraper, known as World Trade Center Building 7?
NYC Borough Gender Age Party Political View ploy Ethnicity i Income
Staten Ind/ Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | M F |18-34(35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv [ college | degree | Yes | No | White | /Black [ Latino | Other | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K [ $100K+
Yes 38% | 31% 38% 39% 42% 35% | 42% | 34% | 42% | 34% | 39% | 37% | 44% | 36% | 31% | 41% [ 36% 34% 42% 33% 34% | 45% | 36% 43% 41% | 33% [ 41% | 31% | 44% | 34% | 41% | 36% 35%
No 49% | 60% 50% 49% 42% 53% | 47% | 51% [ 50% | 53% | 49% | 46% | 47% | 57% | 51% | 44% [ 53% 57% 48% 51% 53% | 42% | 48% 51% 46% | 54% | 48% | 56% | 48% | 48% | 50% | 49% 47%
Don't remember 12% | 9% 12% 12% 15% 13% | 10% | 15% [ 7% 13% | 12% | 17% | 9% 6% 18% | 15% | 12% 9% 10% 16% 12% | 13% | 15% 5% 12% | 13% | 11% | 13% 8% | 18% 9% 14% 18%
fi ) 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Q9. (If aware of coll. of another skyscraper) Of the following, what in your opinion was the primary cause of the collapse of Building 7 at the World Trade Center on 9/11?
NYC Borough Gender Age Party Political View ploy Ethnicity I Income
Staten Ind/ Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | M F |18-34(35-49 [50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep [ Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv [ college | degree | Yes | No | White | /Black [ Latino | Other | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Fires, that were a result of the impact of
debris from the Twin towers, thatburned | o,/ | 50, | gy, 47% 47% | 49% | 47% | 50% | 47% | 49% | 57% | 42% | 49% | 66% | 50% | 47% | 52% | s5% | 48% | so0% |51% | 45% | 55% | 47% | 39% | 43% | 52% | s5% | 52% | 42% | a6% | 48% | 56%
throughout the day, leading to the failure
of the building's steel frame.
A controlled demolition in which explosives
were place.d in the btjllf’mg and (fem"atEd 24% | 16% 20% 22% 35% 22% | 27% | 21% | 28% | 26% | 20% | 22% | 24% | 12% | 22% | 22% | 23% | 27% 26% 21% | 22% | 27% | 15% 33% 38% | 37% | 25% | 10% | 22% | 33% | 28% | 23% | 20%
so as to bring the building down in a
controlled manner.
Some other cause 4% 8% 1% 4% 5% 0% 5% 2% 0% 4% 7% 3% 3% 4% 8% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Don't know/Refused 23% | 23% 30% 27% 13% 29% | 21% | 26% | 24% | 21% | 17% | 34% | 25% | 17% | 20% | 25% [ 21% 17% 22% 25% 23% | 25% | 26% 18% 17% | 19% | 19% [ 34% | 23% | 20% | 23% | 24% 20%
Q10. In 2008, the federal government issued a report that found that fires caused this skyscraper, World Trade Center Building 7, to coll Critics, including a group of more than 1,400 architects and engineers, have argued against the findings of the report stating that prior to 9/11, no steel-framed skyscraper had
ever coll as a result of fire. These critics suggest that only the use of explosives can account for Building 7's coll Are you more inclined to believe the findings of the federal government that fire caused Building 7's coll: or the critics that believe expl. were responsible?
NYC Borough Gender Age Party Political View i ploy Ethnicity i Income
Staten Ind/ Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | M F |18-34(35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv [ college | degree | Yes | No | White | /Black [ Latino | Other | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Federal government 40% | 47% 40% 38% 37% 47% | 47% | 34% | 38% | 40% | 44% | 44% | 39% | 46% | 47% | 46% | 42% 39% 35% 48% 44% | 34% | 48% 37% 30% | 30% | 41% | 49% | 39% | 35% | 33% | 39% 54%
Critics 36% | 31% 37% 37% 38% 44% | 33% | 39% | 43% | 35% | 35% | 33% | 41% | 33% | 29% | 34% | 35% 39% 43% 28% 32% | 44% | 26% 45% 49% | 50% | 40% | 24% | 39% | 39% | 44% | 41% 30%
Don't know/Refused 23% | 23% 23% 26% 25% 9% 20% | 27% | 18% | 25% | 21% | 24% | 21% | 21% | 24% | 20% | 22% 22% 22% 25% 24% | 22% | 26% 18% 21% | 20% | 19% | 27% | 22% | 26% | 23% | 21% 16%
Q11. Many have signed a petition calling for a NEW i into Building 7's coll Others ider the case closed and do not think a new investigation is warranted. Would you be in favor of or opposed to a local government agency like the New York City Council or Manhattan District Attorney opening a
new investigation into the collapse of World Trade Center Building 7?
NYC Borough Gender Age Party Political View Education Employed Ethnicity Religion Income
Staten Ind/ Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island [ M F |18-34(35-49 (50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv [ college | degree | Yes | No | White | /Black [ Latino | Other | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K [ $100K+
In favor 48% | 43% 47% 49% 50% 47% | 51% | 45% | 62% | 48% | 43% | 36% | 49% | 48% | 47% | 51% | 44% | 44% 55% 39% | 48% | 50% | 40% 56% 63% | 51% [ 50% | 31% | 52% | 56% | 56% | 56% | 36%
Opposed 44% | 49% 47% 41% 40% 46% | 41% | 47% | 33% | 45% | 51% | 54% | 44% | 45% | 46% | 41% | 50% | 47% 39% 51% | 44% | 44% | 49% 40% 34% | 38% | 44% | 59% | 43% | 34% | 37% | 38% | 56%
Don't know/Refused 8% | 8% 6% 9% 10% 8% 7% | 8% | 6% | 8% | 6% | 10% | 7% | 7% | 7% | 8% | 6% 9% 6% 10% 9% | 7% | 10% 4% 3% | 12% | 6% 9% 6% | 10% | 7% 6% 8%
Q12. Now thinking about the collapse of the Twin Towers on 9/11, do you believe they collapsed as a result of the two planes crashing into them and from the fires that resulted, or do you think that in addition to the planes crashing into the twin towers there were also explosives or some other demolition devices
that were d and contributed to the destruction of the towers?
NYC Borough Gender Age Party Political View ploy Ethnicity i Income
Staten Ind/ Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | M F |18-34(35-49 (50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv [ college | degree | Yes | No | White | /Black [ Latino | Other | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Two planes only 64% | 65% 61% 58% 68% 67% | 64% | 63% [ 51% | 68% | 72% | 69% | 65% | 77% | 70% | 65% [ 69% 70% 57% 73% 68% | 57% | 74% 55% 50% | 58% | 65% | 83% | 58% | 57% | 56% | 63% 74%
Two planes and explosives 28% | 28% 29% 30% 28% 26% | 27% | 30% [ 39% | 26% | 24% | 20% | 29% | 22% | 23% | 28% [ 25% 26% 36% 19% 5% | 34% | 17% 38% 46% | 36% [ 30% | 11% | 33% | 33% | 37% | 27% 21%
Don't know/Refused 8% 7% 10% 11% 4% 7% 9% 7% | 10% 6% 4% | 10% | 6% 1% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 9% | 11% 7% 9% 5%
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Q13. As you think about all the events of 9/11 at this point which of the following two is closest to yours:
NYC Borough Gender Age Party Political View J ployed Ethnicity Income
Staten Ind/ Less than | College Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | M F |18-34(35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep [ Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv [ college | degree | Yes | No | White | /Black [ Latino | Other | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
I'm satisfied that we understand well
enough what happened. It is time to move | 60% | 58% 60% 66% 57% 55% | 58% | 61% | 53% | 58% | 64% | 70% | 62% | 63% | 57% | 57% | 67% 60% 55% 67% 62% | 56% | 67% 54% 42% | 67% [ 57% | 76% | 61% | 53% | 59% | 52% 73%
on.
I'm not satisfied that we know the whole
truth about that day. It is time we get to 36% | 40% 36% 30% 36% 42% | 38% | 34% | 42% | 37% | 35% | 28% | 35% | 34% | 36% | 39% | 30% 39% 42% 27% 33% | 41% | 29% 42% 51% | 31% | 40% | 23% | 34% | 40% | 39% | 44% 24%
the bottom of what happened.
Don't know/Refused 5% 2% 4% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 7% 4% 3% 1% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 3% 7% 2% 3% 1% 5% 6% 2% 5% 3%
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Nature of the Sample

New York City Resid
Gender
Male 47%
Female 53%
Age
18to 34 32%
35to 49 27%
50 to 64 19%
65 and older 16%
New York City Borough
Bronx 15%
Brooklyn 30%
Manhattan 21%
Queens 28%
Staten Island 6%
Party (Among Registered to Vote)
Democrat 60%
bli 10%
! dent/Other 23%
Employed
Yes 58%
No 40%
Less than college 57%
College degree 40%
Income
Less than $50,000 38%
$50,000 to $100,000 26%
$100,000 or more 19%
Political View
Liberal 28%
Moderate 38%
Conservative 18%
Race/Ethnicity
White 46%
African American/Black 22%
Latino 18%
Other 9%
Religion
Catholic 31%
Jewish 16%
Protestant 24%
Other 24%
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